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Direction
St Johns Hospital — Royal Infirmary

50 stops

Open route schedule

St Johns Hospital

Braehead Junction

Quarrywood Court

Almondvale Stadium

Campus Roundabout

The Boulevard Bar & Grill

Bus Terminal

Bank of Scotland

Herald Rise

Primary School

Ambrose Rise

Lizzie Bryces Roundabout

Caroline Park

Ochiltree Crescent

Cunnigar House

Police Station

Torphichen Inn

Grove Public House

Scotmid

St Theresa's Church

Calderwood

Route schedule
St Johns Hospital — Royal Infirmary

Monday 05:32-18:31

Tuesday 05:32-18:31

Wednesday 05:32-18:31

Thursday 05:32-18:31

Friday 05:32-18:31

Saturday 05:32-18:33

Sunday 05:36-18:33

Route info

Direction: St Johns Hospital

Stops: 50

Trip Duration: 1 hour 14 min
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Shiel Lane

Calderwood Mobility Hub

Adam Drive

Sandilands Lane

Camps Industrial Estate

Coxydene

Post Office

Burnwynd

Dalmahoy

Addistoun House

Hermiston Walk

Hermiston Roundabout

Hermiston Park & Ride

Burtons Biscuits Factory

Calder Drive

Westside Plaza

Westburn Park

Healthy Living Centre

Clovenstone Roundabout

O'Donnel Road

Drum Cottages

Drum Street

Ferniehill Avenue

Ferniehill Place

Ferniehill Road

Fernieside Grove

Fernieside Drive

Little France Road

Royal Infirmary





Direction
Royal Infirmary — St Johns Hospital

52 stops

Open route schedule

Royal Infirmary

Little France Road

Fernieside Drive

Fernieside Grove

Ferniehill Road

Ferniehill Place

Ferniehill Avenue

Drum Street

Drum Cottages

O'Donnel Road

Clovenstone Roundabout

Westburn Park

Westside Plaza

Calder Drive

Wester Hailes Road

Calder View

Hermiston Park & Ride

Hermiston Walk

Addistoun House

Dalmahoy

Burnwynd

Post Office

Coxydene

Camps Industrial Estate

Sandilands Lane

Route schedule
Royal Infirmary — St Johns Hospital

Monday 06:42-20:20

Tuesday 06:42-20:20

Wednesday 06:42-20:20

Thursday 06:42-20:20

Friday 06:42-20:20

Saturday 06:42-20:20

Sunday 06:45-20:20

Route info

Direction: Royal Infirmary

Stops: 52

Trip Duration: 1 hour 9 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-X40-229081201-2618687214


Adam Drive

Calderwood Mobility Hub

Shiel Lane

Calderwood

St Theresa's Church

Scotmid

Library

Grove Public House

Torphichen Inn

Cunnigar House

Ochiltree Crescent

Caroline Park

Lizzie Bryces Roundabout

Bankton Lane

Ambrose Rise

Primary School

Herald Rise

Bank of Scotland

Bus Terminal

The Boulevard Bar & Grill

Travelodge

Campus Roundabout

Almondvale Stadium

Quarrywood Court

Braehead Junction

St Johns Hospital

St Johns Hospital



X40 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Livingston

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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